Of the 2,137 total papers included, there 
were 2,022 unique papers, as 115 papers were relevant to multiple systems. The 2,022 unique papers are 
listed in Appendix C1. 

2. Analysis and Synthesis 

a. Ephemeral, Intermittent, and/or Perennial Streams  

Nine hundred and eighty-six (986) scientific papers published in or after 2014 were included by 
the screeners. See Appendix C1. The stream type(s) (e.g., ephemeral, intermittent, perennial, headwater 
[first- to third-order streams, can be ephemeral, intermittent, or perennial] for included papers was

[...]

to support the findings on the interrelatedness and connectivity of floodplain wetlands and open waters 
with rivers. Four papers (1%) were marked as both supporting and “cannot be discerned.” Two papers 
(1%) were noted as both supporting and refuting the major conclusions. 

c. Non-Floodplain Wetlands and Open Waters 

Four-hundred and ninety-one (491) scientific papers published in or after 2014 were included by 
the screeners, and 51% (n=250, further analyzed below) were marked as explicitly focusing on known 
non-floodplain wetland types. A further 113 (23%) were marked as either multiple wetland types and